## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

\*\*\*\*

Islamabad 29-11-2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

(Attachment)

No.3174-C-IV/2024:- Attachment of Mr. Kanwal Abdul Wasy, Preventive Officer from Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Karachi to Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Quetta made vide Board's Notification No. 2856-C-IV/2024 dated 07.11.2024 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Munir Ahmad 3174-C-IV/2024

Second Secretary (M/HR.C-IV)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, **Karachi**.

## C.No.1(2)HRMC-IV/2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Member (Admn/HR)/(Customs-Operations), FBR.
- 2. The Chief (Customs-Operations)/(Mgt.HR-Cus), FBR
- 3. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Karachi
- 4. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Quetta
- 5. The Officers Concerned/Personal File/Notification Folder.

Munir Ahmad 3174-C-IV/2024 Second Secretary (M/HR.C-IV)

Page 1 of 1